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O & MARY L

011-035-007-00

CARTER LAND LLC
011-035-004-00

CARTER PERRY S
& CARTER TODD
011-035-003-00

CARTER TODD G
011-035-001-00 CARTER KELLY

S & CARLA R
011-036-006-00

NEVINS
KHRISTOPHER
011-036-004-00

CARTER LAND LLC
011-036-008-01

CARTER PERRY S
011-036-008-10

CARTER MICHAEL
S TRUST

011-035-020-11

CARTER
FARMS LLC

011-036-001-00

VENEMA AARON
005-002-012-01

KELLY SCOTT
005-002-009-30

BOWEN JUDITH
L TRUST

005-002-011-00

STANTON STEVEN
J & CRYSTAL L
005-002-009-20

KELLY SCOTT
005-002-009-10

TAYLOR JOHN
R & CAROL

005-002-006-00

MCVAY SHARON K
005-002-009-51

NICHOLS RICKY S
005-002-004-22

NICHOLS RICKY S
005-002-004-21

MILLS WAYNE J
005-002-004-10

MURRAY RANDY
& BONNIE

005-002-003-00

WALDRON HIRAM
TRUST 1/2 &

005-002-001-00

MC CRIMMON
GRANT & SANDRA
005-002-004-00

MCGILL ALYSSA &
WANLESS ALEX LC
005-002-022-10

MARKS MCNEILL TAMMY M
005-003-005-20

MCGILL GERALD B
& CAROL THOE
005-002-022-01

MC VAY MERL
005-002-007-00

RECORD ANTHONY
011-034-008-50 HUBLER STEVEN J

011-034-008-11

HUBLER STEVEN J
011-034-008-20

JAUNESE JAMES &
VICKI & ETAL
011-035-019-01

RECORD ANTHONY
& MARY 1/2 INT LC
011-035-023-02

HUBLER DANIEL
J & JUDITH

011-035-023-11

CARTER ARLAND
W & MARY J

011-035-018-00

DANFORTH SYLVIA
TRUST 1/2 ETAL
005-003-001-00

DEMELO DAWN
M & JOHN

005-003-002-00

WOLVERINE
PIPELINE COMPANY

005-002-010-00

BATES HARLAN D
011-035-020-51

BATES HARLAN D
011-035-020-60

STANTON STEVEN
J & CRYSTAL L
011-035-020-30 CENTURY

TELEPHONE OF MI
011-035-020-20

JOHNSON JAMES
O & MARY L &
011-035-022-00

WALDRON HIRAM G
TRUST 1/2 INT &
011-036-007-20

AVERY EARL & CAROL
011-035-009-20

3534

2
3

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP

FERRIS TOWNSHIP

O
LD

C
A
M
P
T
R
L

S
P
E
N
C
E
R
 R
D

STANTON RD

SPENCER RD

B
LA

C
K
M
E
R
 R
D

KIMBALL RD

D
O
U
G
LA

S
S
 R
D

N
O
. 1
31
 IN

T
E
R
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 D
R
A
IN

MA
NZ
ER

DR
AI

N

NO. 131 EXTENSION DRAIN

NORBES AND MASON DRAIN

WHETSTONE DRAIN

Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS, USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN, and the GIS User Community

STANTON RD

V
IC
K
E
R
Y
V
IL
LE

 R
D

SIDNEY RD

CRYSTAL
TOWNSHIP

FERRIS
TOWNSHIP

NEW
HAVEN

TOWNSHIP

SUMNER
TOWNSHIP

S
LO

A
N

S
E
N
A
T
O
R

F
E
R
R
IS

BIR
CH

M
IN
E
R

P
IN
E

G
R
O
V
E

O
S
B
O
R
N

F
E
R
R
IS

PIERCE

O
V
ID ADD

OA
K

D
O
U
G
LA

S
S

CANNONSVILLE

SPENCER

ROGGY

BENNETT

KLEES

PAKES

COLBY

M
IN
E
R

W
A
LD

R
O
N

W
A
LD

R
O
N

P
IN
E
 G
R
O
V
E

POLK

SEAMAN

O
S
B
O
R
NV
IC
K
E
R
Y
V
IL
LE

NEWCOMB

G
R
A
T
IO
T
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

 C
O
U
N
T
Y

DRAINAGE DISTRICT MAP

FILE NO.

PROJECT NO.

SHEET                OF

P
A
T
H
: C

:\U
S
E
R
S
\M
IT
C
H
.T
H
E
LE

N
\O
N
E
D
R
IV
E
 -
 S
P
IC
E
R
 G
R
O
U
P,
 IN

C
\D
O
C
U
M
E
N
T
S
\C
O
U
N
T
Y
_G

IS
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

_C
O
U
N
T
Y
\M
O
N
T
C
A
LM

D
O
R
M
A
P
S
_I
C
S
H
E
E
T
S
.A
P
R
X
, P

R
IN
T
E
D
 O
N
: 9
/2
0/
20
19
,  
B
Y
: M

IT
C
H
.T
H
E
LE

N

BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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14-032-003-00
37.493 AC

14-031-001-02
59.61 AC

14-031-023-20
2 AC

14-031-023-10
2 AC

14-031-004-01
1.175 AC

14-031-002-00
1.5 AC

14-031-016-00
6 AC

14-032-011-00
16.054 AC

14-031-019-00
102.4 AC

14-031-012-00
0.49 AC

14-031-023-01
135.5 AC

14-031-009-00
5 AC

14-031-010-00
5 AC

14-031-008-00
5 AC

14-031-008-20
5 AC

14-031-011-00
4.74 AC

14-031-014-00
2.27 AC

14-031-013-00
2.5 AC

14-031-001-20
5.1 AC

14-031-001-10
5.17 AC

14-031-003-00
12.033 AC

14-031-005-00
12.25 AC

14-031-017-10
35.22 AC

14-031-017-01
44.78 AC

14-031-018-01
58.72 AC

14-031-005-20
10.21 AC

14-031-007-00
2 AC

14-031-018-50
3.518 AC

14-030-004-20
4.898 AC

14-030-004-10
5.091 AC

STEARNS DONALD
C TRUST &

011-025-006-00

BRAMAN JAMES &
DIANE & JASON & JAME

011-025-008-20

CARTER ARLAND
W & MARY J

011-025-012-20

CARTER LAND LLC
011-025-012-10

EVERSOLE
DARRELL B

011-025-014-00

WHITE
DOUGLAS ALAN
011-025-013-01

WHITE DOUGLAS ALAN
011-025-016-01

DEBUCHANANNE
DAVID TRUST
011-036-003-00

BECKER ROBERT J
& MARY J TRUST
011-036-002-01

BRISTOL RONALD
& BARBARA

011-036-011-00

BRILLHART
ROBERT

011-036-002-10

CARTER
FARMS LLC

011-036-001-00

WALDRON HIRAM G
TRUST 1/2 INT &
011-036-007-20

BARGER DAVID
L JR & KASEY B
011-036-010-00

CARTER LAND LLC
011-036-009-00
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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09-006-006-11
1.002 AC

09-006-003-10
17.5 AC

09-006-006-01
4.25 AC

09-006-002-20
9.49 AC

09-006-002-30
9.736 AC

14-032-003-00
37.493 AC

09-006-004-01
1.77 AC

09-006-004-30
9.97 AC

ROW
0 AC

09-006-003-05
4.132 AC

09-006-002-40
4.225 AC

09-006-002-45
4.503 AC

09-006-002-70
10.5 AC

09-006-003-30
3.14 AC

09-006-005-00
5.75 AC

09-006-004-10
5.75 AC

09-006-004-20
11.5 AC

09-006-003-51
39.19 AC

09-006-003-40
14.36 AC

14-031-001-02
59.61 AC

09-006-003-15
7.546 AC

09-006-002-01
18.898 AC

09-006-010-01
6.361 AC

09-006-015-10
6.342 AC

09-006-011-00
26.024 AC

09-006-009-00
11.265 AC

09-006-010-40
1.545 AC

09-006-002-60
19.848 AC

09-006-007-20
5 AC

09-006-007-00
15 AC

09-006-003-00
38.573 AC

09-006-003-25
6.31 AC

14-031-027-01
4 AC

14-031-029-00
2 AC

14-031-025-00
2 AC

14-031-026-00
1 AC

14-031-024-10
1 AC

14-031-024-00
8 AC

14-031-027-10
2 AC

14-031-023-20
2 AC

14-031-023-10
2 AC

14-031-022-00
5.8 AC

14-031-021-00
11.8 AC

14-031-020-00
30 AC

14-031-030-00
1.5 AC

14-031-028-00
1 AC

14-032-013-00
20.456 AC

14-032-014-02
10.397 AC

14-032-011-00
16.054 AC

14-031-020-10
10 AC

14-031-019-00
102.4 AC

14-031-023-01
135.5 AC

14-031-009-00
5 AC

14-031-017-01
44.78 AC

14-031-018-01
58.72 AC

09-006-015-02
8.755 AC

TREFIL
ROBERT
& SARAH

005-001-004-60

BECKER ROBERT J
& MARY J TRUST
011-036-002-01

BRISTOL RONALD
& BARBARA

011-036-011-00

CARTER FARMS LLC
011-036-001-00

PLANK OSCAR W
& PAULA TRUST
005-001-009-00

MARVIN ELSIE
005-001-007-10

ACKLEY LUKE
A & SAMARA
005-001-007-50

PLANK OSCAR W
& PAULA TRUST
005-001-010-00

HUSTED PAUL &
005-001-007-00

HUSTED PAUL M
005-001-008-00

GRIBBEN ROBERT C
005-001-003-04CRAWFORD AMELIA

005-001-003-02

BLANSHAN
DARWIN & ANGELA
005-001-003-01

POWELL DAVID K
005-001-021-20

ELLIOTT BILLY
P & CARLA

005-001-021-00

CLARK
JERRY LEE SR
005-001-006-00

CLARK
JERRY LEE SR
005-001-004-10

JORAE DAVID
& CHARLENE
005-001-004-51

ARGERSINGER CHAD
& KIMBERLY LC
005-001-001-20

COOK WARREN
H & SHELIE M
005-001-001-10

DOCKHAM
DAVID LEE

005-001-001-01

DOCKHAM
DAVID LEE

005-001-002-10

HUMPHREY
JEREMY & LAURIE
005-001-002-20

KEYES GARY M
& NICOLE L

005-001-003-21

MILLS RODNEY L
005-001-003-23

WENZEL
BRYAN CARL
005-001-003-03

MILLS RODNEY L
005-001-003-22

CLARK DANIEL A
005-001-003-10

MOON DORIS J
005-001-002-40

MOON DORIS J
005-001-002-35

POWELL DAVID JR & KIMBERLEY
005-001-021-15

SABIN DOUGLAS
L & KELLI J

005-001-002-30

MOON DORIS J
005-001-002-46

FOX ROBERT
& JUDY

005-002-004-30

NICHOLS
RICKY S

005-002-004-22

NICHOLS RICKY S
005-002-004-21

MILLS WAYNE J
005-002-004-10

WALDRON HIRAM
TRUST 1/2 &

005-002-001-00

CRYSTAL
TOWNSHIP

005-002-002-00

TOWNSHIP OF
CRYSTAL

005-002-005-00

MC CRIMMON
GRANT & SANDRA
005-002-004-00

WOOD ROBERT
D & TINA M

005-002-004-41

POWELL DAVID JR & KIMBERLEY
005-001-021-11

WOOD ROBERT
D & TINA M

005-002-004-42

TISSUE
LEONARD & NANCY

005-001-003-50

PLANK OSCAR W
& PAULA TRUST
005-001-011-00

WALDRON HIRAM G
TRUST 1/2 INT &
011-036-007-20

BARGER DAVID
L JR & KASEY B
011-036-010-00

CARTER LAND LLC
011-036-009-00
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BARGER DAVID L JR
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MOON DORIS J
005-001-002-06
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.

DE. BY:
DR. BY:

CH. BY:
APP. BY:

DATE
SCALE

STDS.

AREA MAP
NOT TO SCALE

DAY OF REVIEW OF DRAINAGE
DISTRICT BOUNDARY:

DATE:

APPROVED:

BRADY HARRINGTON, P.E.
INTERCOUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD CHAIRMAN

ST. JOHN'S OFFICE
1400 Zeeb Drive
St. Johns, MI  48879
Tel. 989-224-2355
www.SpicerGroup.com

LENGTH OF DRAIN

DAY OF REVIEW OF APPORTIONMENTS

5,248.33 AC.

3,605.43 AC.

601.95 AC.

709.52 AC.

331.43 AC.

TOTAL ACREAGE IN DISTRICT

            FERRIS TOWNSHIP

            CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP

      MONTCALM COUNTY

            SUMNER TOWNSHIP

            NEW HAVEN TOWNSHIP

      GRATIOT COUNTY

      PROPERTY OWNERS ASSESSABLE ACREAGE

DRAINAGE DISTRICT BREAKDOWN

126323SG2018
MKT
MKT

MKT
PLF

KNEER AND ROBINSON EXTENSION INTERCOUNTY DRAIN
GRATIOT AND MONTCALM COUNTIES, MICHIGAN

-

KNEER AND ROBINSON EXTENSION INTERCOUNTY DRAIN11,274 FT.

GRATIOT COUNTY
MONTCALM COUNTY

20%
80%

03/26/2019

KNEER AND ROBINSON EXTENSION INTERCOUNTY DRAIN
MONTCALM COUNTY, MICHIGAN

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ARGICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT - BRADY HARRINGTON, P.E.
GRATIOT COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER - BERNARD J. BARNES
MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER - SANDY RAINES

KNEER AND ROBINSON EXTENSION INTERCOUNTY DRAIN
7                7 DR

71"=400'

LEGEND
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APPROXIMATE OPEN DRAIN LOCATION

APPROXIMATE TILE DRAIN LOCATION
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OTHER WATERCOURSES
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